

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
MAT Suit No. 112 Of 2019

Order No. 33 dt.16/07/2024 :-

Petitioner files hazira through his ld.lawyer.

No steps is taken by the respondent.

No show cause is filed by the respondent till date.

Let the instant suit be proceeded ex parte against the respondent.

Fix **20/09/2024** for ex parte hearing of the suit.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl.District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl.District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)