

Present:- Mohd.Aqil Saifi.
Addl. District Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
MAT Suit No. 112 of 2019

Order No. 38 dt.25/08/2025 :-

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing of the suit.

Petitioner files hazira through his Ld.Lawyer.

Subsequently, petitioner files a petition for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix **12/11/2025** for ex parte hearing of the suit.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. District Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code :WB01310)